GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AGARTALA: : TRIPURA

No.F.6 (40)-PWD (E)/2020(S) /16/11/-17

03 nd

Dated, the Agartala

February, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service the following transfer and posting of U.D.Clerk, under Public Works Department (R & B) is proposed with immediate effect.

Si. No.	Name of staff & Designation	Proposed Transfer		Remarks
		From	То	
1	2	3	4	6
1.	Shri Pradip Deb Barma, U.D.Clerk.	O/o the Executive Engineer, Santir Bazar Division, PWD (R&B), Santir Bazar.	O/o the Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division, PWD (R&B), Mohanpur.	Against vacancy

The controlling officer of the transferee is directed to release him by 12-02-2021.

By order

(B.R.Saha)
Deputy Secretary, PWD(R&B),
Tripura, Agartala.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Suerintending Engineer, 3rd Circle, PWD(R&B), Udaipur /4th Circle, PWD(R&B), Agartala.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division, PWD(R&B), Mohanpur /Santir Bazar Division, PWD(R&B), Santir Bazar.
- 3. Persons Concerned.
- 4. Guard File
- 5. OFFICE ORDER BOOK.

Deputy Secretary, PWD(R&B),

Tripura, Agarta